
VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN 
RESOLUTION AWARDING ROAD IMPROVEMENT 

PROJECT  
 
Introduced by: ___________________________ 
Seconded by:   ___________________________ 
Dated:    ___________________________ 
 
WHEREAS, the Village Board of Trustees has previously authorized the advertising for 
proposals to repair roadways throughout the Village; and 
 
WHEREAS, said request for proposals was properly advertised and bids were received and 
publicly read aloud on August 15, 2014 at 10:00am; and  
 
WHEREAS, the following bids were received for repair of roadways and road structures 
throughout the Village of Buchanan: 
 
Bidder               Total Bid Amount 
 
Consorti Bros. Paving & Sealcoating, Inc.    $68,000.00 
208 South Plank Road 
Newburgh, NY 12550 
 
Sun Up Enterprises, Inc.       $97,790.00 
1607 Route 376 
Wappingers Falls, NY 12590 
 
 
WHEREAS, said bids have been reviewed by the Village Administrator and Village Engineer, 
and the Village Board and Village Engineer have determined the lowest responsible bidder and 
received the low bidder’s work references; 
 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the bid is timely and awarded to Consorti Bros. 
Paving & Sealcoating, Inc. of Newburgh, NY for $68,000.00 and subject to the review and 
approval of the Contract, and the associated Bonds and Insurance, by the Village Engineer and 
Village Attorney. 
      
Upon Roll Call Vote: 
 
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker     ___________                                   
 
Trustee Richard A. Funchion     ___________                                  
  
Trustee Duane Jackson     ___________                                  
 
Trustee Cesare Pasquale                ___________                                     
 
Trustee Nicolas Zachary               ___________                                   
 
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of    to    . 



 
STATE OF NEW YORK ) 
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER ) 
 
 I, KEVIN HAY, Village Administrator of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that 
the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of 
Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held September 2, 2014. 
 
         
       ____________________________________ 
       Kevin Hay, Village Administrator/Clerk 


